
Fiscal Year 2022-2023 BA #54
Created on: 1/3/2024

Fund 
Type

Fund 
No.

Dept. 
No.

Div. 
No. Dept. Description

Rev/
Exp

Object 
Code

Object Code 
Description

Transfer 
Amount

Journal 
No. Program Description

COCP 3014 0 0000

CAPITAL PROJ-
COURTHOUSE 
IMPROV-LL R 490201 XFER IN 53,391.00 7539 00000

COCP 3014 0 0000

CAPITAL PROJ-
COURTHOUSE 
IMPROV-LL E 703001

CAP OUT-
RENOV 53,391.00 7539 00000

COCP Total 53,391.00
Grand Total 53,391.00

Created by: Aubrey Couder 

Pursuant to the Texas Local Government Code § 111.0709, the allocations listed in parentheses above are hereby cancelled by Commissioners Court for the above 
reasons.

This budgetary amendment will increase Capital Projects by $53,391.00, thus increasing the overall budget of $777,483,405.50 to $777,536,796.50

TO INCREASE THE BUDGET FOR FUND 3014 TO COVER 
THE COST FOR WELLNESS CENTER EXPENSES.

Page 1 of 1


